7 PETITION FOR ZONING RB-CLASSI?IGA’HQN

oo 7L RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE
; EFO THE [ING COMMISSIOHER CATION
T0 111 ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 1 ! FROM D.R. ?3.9 R.3.5, D.R.1 b ; ot N/S of Baltimore National Pike,  :  ZONING COMMISSIONER
i TNCORPORATED \'“hl;"s““n‘l“érs oo bade, o ron fff':';.":.',:.f i : oF i
1, or we, W J. DICKEY & SONS, ./ legal owner_ of tho property situate in Baltimare D.R.5.5, -3, : |
: N/S Balto. Hatl. Pike, W of i BALTIMORE COUNTY W. I. Dickey & Sons, Incorpor-
County and which is deseribed in the description and plat aitached hereto and made a part | N orives ee Pisteios ated - Potitionor : BALTIMORE COUNTY i Maryland Department of Transportation Ly teshes

NO. 75-187-R (Ite.n No. 2) Bomard M. Feans

State Highmay ASministration e

u:mhypnﬂnnnmmn!hmmlﬂunllhhﬂhdmﬁhﬂwwﬁyhmm

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, fromsao.* M—uta.&l— 20nes0 WE
and B.R. and D.R. zuﬁ#-d-t'
D.R.3.5,0.R.5,5,D,R.16,8B. '-'r.(_mn"lqr the following reasons:
1. In classifying a portion of the subject parcel as "public land",
Baltimore County Council n:nnnaully believed this portion to be pu’k
land owned by the State of Maryland, when in fact the portion was then,
nad been for many years, and is now owned by the Petitioner, m this
| error and other errors iu designating other portions of the tract as
D.R.1 and D.R.2 zones are more fully explained in the attached exhibit
which is incorporated by nhrm herein; and

W. J. DICKEY & SONS, INC. + Case No. 75-187-R Novasbar 15, 1Tk

Ty s ma = e el B L R T S e S B e

Ar. 5. Eric DiNenna et

P Ly o

Propert; Owner: W.J.0ickey &
Suns, Locatiant W/d 8alto,
Haticnal Pike

May, 1975, that the said Petition be and the same is hereby DISMISSED with- | 2500 ft. N4 of Wuwsod Dr,

The r has this Petition, th » IT 1S ORDERED

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

’hy the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County, this / — dayaf

MR, COMMISSIONER:

Sons 3 Metropalitan Bivd,
2. Since this subject property was so erroneously zoned by the County on behalf of the corporate Petitioner, W. J. Dickey & .

Council, the neighborhood has emmg-d :-.hszmtiully in character as set = e out projudice. Dear Sir:

out in the attached uhihu: which is rporated by reference ne., please dismiss the above entitled case "WITHOUT PREJUDICE". -

herein. fea attached description o

g As & lonm, to our comsents of Dctaber 7, 1974,
' we are
harewith transmftring o copy of the subject plan on which hat bean' indlcated the
nistration's proposed highway Improvement,

«#zﬁﬁ%'

and 12) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of effects by the State Highway Adai

|
Not Applicable I x
County, to use the herein described property, for A | Baltimdre County Although the project has been removed fi
o 2 | Isprovement Program, it still ing 4 reacved from the 1975197y Highway
"""" 5 ¥ %vl o Vit liarss. | W0-Tear Higheay Neads Study, i whe critical section of the 1575-1994
wny islobepmled and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. \‘- a4 I !
. ar we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising, :mm-y Petitioner 1 way of f thi
| Mll:a;' :} :pon n:mP:::l this petition, and further agree 10 and are 1o he bound by the n:%' o 204 W. Pnnnl{lvni:igm‘ ue | balng sent & urm “:'ﬂ"l"':‘:w :n this letter the petitioner’s engineer is
W = Towson, Marylan |
B ";i."m and restrictions of Baltim e County adopled pursuant to the Zobing HIMWWu‘-‘f:,J 823-7800
2 Couts i or

| Very truly yours,

W.J.DICKEY & SONS, INCORPORATED R i | Charles Lee, Chisf

Sureau of Enylne-riﬂ!
(eanler, ‘r% i - cony ~E the foregoing ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE was Access Parmit
s LI e

| Address..803_Oella Avenwe mailed, postage prepaid, to Paniel O'C. Tracy, Cook, Mudd, Murray | i Byt J. E. Meyers
Ellicott City, Md. 21013 & Howard, 102 W. Pernsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204; to John o \ Sk
F ; . same e
}’M i W. Hessian, ITI, People's Zoning Counsel and Charles E. Kountz, HE N tngtneeri
......... romwell 3ri Rd,
; ¥ a's Zoning Counsel, both at The County Office 0 Cromsell eridge
Attorney g Jr., Deputy Peopl 9 y 204
,La(;/z-v @ B Building, Towson, Maryland 21204. Enet.
- y/.w) [ H 72|

------ [ e / A |
! Petant {

it 1975, that the subject muerulthbwlunnh-mnum,u
Y r reqertred by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

!;Eé".-— ' L
" wwnes D. Holan

<

2R TH

Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
11 . Gnmm of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

o vl

(ORBER RECEIVED #0R Fiing

i . l I
{ towson. wo.
‘ P.0 Box 717/ 300 West Presian Street. Baltimore, Maryland 21203
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. | If i
! |
faver) {
- ——— —— ° @ / o ®
i . ‘ ::.I E'JEE:‘la I":Ms; Recl ilat (U Sl Ll L 7
Marrg B s dsDicker 1] leclassificat Petitd
: Maryland Department of Transportation e Pt SR e S s B e By roreiews o Matrapol ffan ’_':": e
i gy A Rion L e iT ;
| ol Bacesber 11, 1974 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZCNING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEL
! M. 5. Eric OfNenna Ret Baltimore County

Zening Commissioner fication Patition network for the western part of the County.

County Office Building - Bth Zoning Cyele

Towsan, Marylsnd 21204 u. J. DICKEY £ SONS
Metropel itan Boulevard

ecommend that the petitioner's First course of action be to November 14, 1974

contact the snu lepartnent of Forests and Parks to determine if they

are receptive to the proposal 1o locate the fntersection along their ames 0. lolan, Esq.
Dear Siri :rnnm ’ If this can bo done then a grading stucy should be made te Janes B. Bremes, 151 Holan, Plumhoff & Williams
etermine {f the State Highway Admiafstration's standards cas be met, Thelcie 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

May 1, 1975

We are fn receipt of a letter to you, dated December §, 197k, from
Mr. James D, Nolan, relative to the subject matter., wWe wisn to take tnis
oppertunity to clarify certain points menticned in the mm and to re-
establish the position of the State Mighway “Administration.

, Hd. 71204
Az Hr. Nolan states, the patitioner has a legal right to access
from doute 40, but only If the proposed Intersecticn is in conform
with the standards that have besen estadlished in order to provide s
efficient acce

L

SouTUG Ao

James D. Nolan, Esquire azion
204 Weat Pennsylvania Avenuo

Towason, Maryland 21204

Mr. Nolan states tha: the matter of the proposed road crossing &
section of proparty not owned by the petitioner fs really ne probles, since
it can be solved by moving the road to the northesst or by utfliziag the
road to serve the State Park as well as the propesed development.

Wiy £l raes; REALTH DETARDIDIT
ainzay or
FisE FREARTIoN

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
kt”l V’r-’ll

joer
b 5. ¥, haylrn

Item 2 - 8th Zopin o
RE: Zoning Flans 4\&\!]5‘0!‘){“1
Committee Commants

RE: Petition for Reslassification
N/S of Baltimore National Pike,
2528' NW of Nuwood Drive -
1st Election District
W.J. Dickey k Sons, Incorpor-

ated - Petitioner
NO. 75-187-R (Item No. 2)

At this pofnt we should not assume that the Park is desirous of
direct access Into this section of their property. In fact, they may not be
agresable to any access proposal that would affect their property. The
t of Forests and Parks should be contacted by the develaper in
matter.

Dear Mr. Nolan:
CL1JEMIBI Sl

recent comments sent to you by this
Committee incorrectly stated the date for revised
plans to be submittel o this office as being
December 1, 1975.

cct Hr. James 0. Nolan
Holan, Flumhoff & Williass
204 W, P«m-ylnn(- Ave.
Towsen, M,

The State Highway Administration's minfmum standards for a road fnter-
section in this area would be a fall of 1/4" per foot for 15 ft. from vhe
axisting edge of the traveled way of Routs 40, then a maxfwum of 37 upgrade
fer the next 50 ft. and a maximum of 6X for the next 100 fr. A review of
the contours on the plan indicate that without extensive grading, the 100 Ft,
distance p rviously mantioned would be on a 106 grade. 1f the Park will not
agree to the road crossing their property, the best grade that can be esteb-
Vished on the subjact property for the previously mentioned 100 ft. is 35(.

Dear Mr. Nolam

Please be advised that the correct date should
be December 1, 1974. If revised plans have been
requested by any of the participating agencies,
they must be submitted no later than this date.

I have this date passed my Order In the above referenced matter.

Me. William 0. Fromm, Director
Copy of said Order s attached. E

office of I‘Imnlng 5z
County Dffice a1
Touson, 4d, 21

te. Zomed Akugm,,.::qh Chief, Very truly your-,
Velopar's Design roval
Sounty Office 5'3 i n‘nbg-%tn’ubf

T
owson, Md, JAMES B. BYRNES,ITI

It s the writer's opinfon that the grading invelved to oversome
this problem would be unfeasib widening of the median of Route 40,
a3 propesed by the petitionar's engineer, wuld compound the grade problems.

Zonirg Commissionsr In order to widen the median suffictently to previde left-turn stor- i W Chairman,
age lanes, the existing lanes of Route hD would have o oa offset County OFfice Blag, Tomeer wsine Zoning Plans Advisory
SED/acw of 12*. In order to properly make the transition from the normal lanes to * ce Bldg., Towscn, Md. Caats
A the offset, long transitional lanes would have to be constructed. This con-

struction may be economically unfeasible. 3BB:ID

ttachment

ect David O. Tracy, Jr., Esquire
409 Washington Avenus

Towson, Maryland 21204

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
Poople's Counsel

R.C. Murray, Esquire
409 Washington Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Concernfng Metropolitan 8lvd., the road as proposed by the petitioner's
enginser 15 NOT fn keeping with the State Highway Administration's concept of
a controlled access highway with a grade separation at Route

cc: S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, Deputy Zoning Commissioner

MCA Engr. Corp.
mo Cromwell Bridge rd.

disagree with Mr. Molan's statement that Metropolitan 8lvd., quite
e, MA. 21204

e
likely will never be built. Althcugh the praject has besn withdrawn f-om the
State Highway fmprovement Program, it fs lfsted in the critical section of
the Twonty-fasr Highway Yeeds Study. The project fs recognized by both the
State and Raltimore County as befng essential as a part of the overall highway

P.O. Box 717/ 300 Wast Prasten S

imare. Maryland 21203




ERRONEQUS ASPECTS OF D.R. 1, D.R. 2,
AND PUBLIC, UNZONED CLASSIFICATIONS FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

The Petitioner statns that the Baltimore County Council com=

mitted at the very least the following errors in classifying the

subject property as unzoned public land, and as D.R. 1 and D.R. 2:

1. During the zoning map adoption process in 1970 and 1971,
the Planning Staff, Planning Board, and County Council all mistakenly
designated purtions of the subjoct property primarily along its
wWestern border as "Public Land" and hence this property is unzoned
and was not properly considered during the mapping process; and
this action was taken based upon the mistaken belief that portions
of the subject property were owned by the State of Marylaud and
formed a part of the Patapsco State Park. In fact, however, the
subject property has been owned for many years by W. J. Dickey &
sons, Inc., the Petitioner herein and has rever been owned by the
St-te of Maryland.

2. That the subject property, due in part to the previously
mentioned mistake as to ownership of portions of the property, and
due to other factors, including but nct only the vas. area being
considered by the County Council during 1971, was never properly
studied, and hence it has never been properly zoned.

3. That had a proper and full study oeen made of the subject
preperty in 1971, the County Council would have, and indeed should
have, placed the subject property in a variety of ccmmercial zones,
medium density residential zones, and higher density residential
zones, comparable to the zones proposad by this Petition,

4. That the subject tract represents virtually the last
opportunity to provide for housing and commercial needs in the cor-
ridor between Route 40 ard Interstate 70N in this Western area of

the County, and the mistacen identification as public land as well

Nouax,
304 WesT PENNETLVAN A AvC
fawson MamvienD 21204 snea cone 00
s

March 11, 1975

upR 11 "7E o

The Honorable S. Eric DiNenna |
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County H
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

W. J. Dickey & Sons . 8th Cye
Itom 2, Case No. 75-187-R.

Re: Petition for Reclassification for }
e,

1 ——
Dear Commissioner DiNenna:
As I am sure you will recall, somo question arose at
the outset of the hearing on March 3 with regard to the ;o:-
rectness of the advertising in this case, It was decide N
that the best course to follow would be to continue cr\c case
until such time as the matter could be more thoroughly ro-
viewod.
i i the fact
on the Petition that was filed in this matter,
that a substantial portion of this tract sought to be reclas-
sified was zoned D.R.3.5 was not noted, inadvertently. Ilmn-d
ever, it is our vi“w that this matter can be easily correcte
by reposting and readvertising and that this omission is not
in any way jurisdictional.
We base this conclusion on the following facts:
d correctly set out
1. The requested zones were fully and +
and it was clearly indicated that the matter involved a reclas:
Sification case rather than any other type of zoning case.
i ith the case
2. The 200 scale zoning plats filed with 3
clearly indicate that a p.R.3.5 zoned area on the north side of
moute 40 was involved in this case.
3. 7The descriptions filed with the case fully and com-

- d the overall
letely described the seven parcels of land an
;::elyln question, including the U.R.3.5 area on the rorth

side of U.5. Route 40.
Accompany Petition for Reclagsification

4. The Plat to

as the very low density zones proposed on the balance of the tract
represent a waste of valuable land in the land bank reserveir, a
waste which cannot be afforded in view of good planning practice.

5. That all public fzeilities, including but not only public

water and sanitary sewer facilities, public roads and public schools

are now available to service the subject tract as it is proposed to
be developed over a period of years, and in view of this availability
of all public services, it was and is erroneous not to properly uti-
tize such public services more nearly to their potentials, as pro-
posea by this Petition.

6. And for such other and further errors as shall be dis-
closed in the course of the development in this case and i3 shall

be brought out at the time of the hearing hereon.

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

The Petitioner states that the following changes have altered
the fundamental character of this area:

1. Area development has now reached the entire Eastern and
Northeostern borders of the suhbject property, and the time is now
right for the subject property to be carefully analyzed and its

ate land tentials realized by appropriate

zoning as proposed by the subject Petitien.

2. Extensive vepairs have been made to the Patapsco Inter-
coptor following Hurricane Agnes in 1972, and the capacity of the
Patapsco treatment plant is presen*ly being increased from approxi-
mately 15,000,700 gallons per day at the primary sewage treatment
stage to 70,000,000 gallons per day for both primary and secondary
sewage treatment,

3. There have been a number of zoning changes in the area,

including the following:
A. Case No. 74-249-R, a Petition involving the so-called

South Dickey Tract, in which case approximately 130 acres which had

-2

Page two

of Property correctly identified the entire parcel and the fact
that there was some D.R.3.5 areas involved in the reclassifi-
cation, in the section w.der "Ceneral notes", as well as by
labelling certain areas within the outline.

5. The property, insofar as the descriptions are con-
cerned, was at all times correctly described in the advertise-
ments which appeared in the several County nuwspapers as re-
quired.

6. The Planning Board Comments for the Bth Cycle, Item
2, correctly describe the axisting zoning of the property, and
the map attached to the Planning Board Comments also correctly
identifies a D.R.3.5 area as being affected.

7. It was evident at the time of the nearing that
neither the area protestants nor the public in general had been
in any way mislead and, in fact, the protestants were then and
certainly are now, adequately prepared to defend the case and
fully informed as to the property in question and the relief
sought “herefor.

Our legal research to date baars out our conclusions as
atated above, and the follewing points are respectfully called
to your attention:

A. Certain roquircmants as to a public hearing and ad-
vertisirg of such public hearing in zoning cases are contained
in Article 668, Sc~tions 4.04. and 4.05.(c). These two sec-
tions require at least one public hearing and at least fifteen
days notice of the time and place of such hearing in at least
one newspaper in all reclassification cases.

B. Pursuant to the authority conferred by Article 668,
Section 4.04., Baltimore County has adopted a number of provi-
sions governing planning and zoning which are found throughout
Title 22 of the Baltimore County Code [196B Ed. and 1973-74 Cum.
Supp.]. The section applicable to this situation would seem
to be Section 22-22.(c) which provides for the posting of pro-
perty which is the subject of a zoning hearing as well as for
notice at least in two newspapers of general circulation in the
County fifteen days prior to the hearing, and this subsection
cancludes by stating "In each case, such notice shall describe
the property involved in the Petition and the relief prayed
for therein."

€. These provisions of Secticn 22-22 are amplified by
subsections (d) and (g) which provide for the advertising of
cases involved in the so-called cycle zoning process, but as

been mistakenly identified as public land and hence unzoned was
reclassified co D.R.3.5.

B. Case No. 74-216-XA, in which a special exception and
certain variances were granted to the Woodbridge Valley Pool Asso-

ciation, Inc. to operate a ity pool and 1 area at
Chantilla Road and Pleasant Valley Road,
<. A number of zoning cases along Route 40W, including
Case No. 74-105-A involving a significant parking variance for Frad-
king Bros., Inc., and Case No. 73-95-h involving a variance on dis-
play of vehicles at 40 West Volkswagen, and other like cases, all
showing very intense commercial development along Route 40 and in
its environs.
D. Such other and further zoning changes as shall be
disclosed by a minute study of the area in the course of the case.
4. Md, 46, Metropolitan Boulevard, has been deleted from
the five-year capitul program South of Route 40 by the Maryland
State Highway Administration, and in its stead, on this North Dickey
Tract, the Petitioner is proposing a significantly smaller non-
divided, free access, collector strect, in iieu of the four-lane
divided highway proposed to be built as Metropolitan Boulevard.
5. That there have been major changes in the building and
construction industry, in real estate and financial circles, and

in the general econumy since March 1971, including but not oaly a

vastly costs of ial housing, ex-
tremely scarce mortgage and constructior loan funds, prohibitive
interest rates, both for short term and lorj term financing, and
other economic and social factors which have completely modified
and altered the development potentials of the subject tract and
in the subject arca since March of 1971.

6. And such other area changes as shall be disclosed by
a minute study of this area, which changes shall be brought out
at the time of the hearing hereon.

-3-
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to the content of such advertisements, the requirement i= no
more specific than that such advertisiments contain "a listing
of all such Petitions, together with a map showing the loca-
tion of all properties under petition". As to the posting of the
property, subsection (g) of Section 22-22 merely provides for
posting fifteen days prior to the time of hearing in a conspi-
cuous manner with notice given thereon as to the time and place
of the hearing on the particular property in question.

D. The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (September
1971 Int. Ed,) also have relevance in this matter, and Saction
500.1c. provides in pertinent part "in sach case, such notice
shall property involved in the Petition and the
relief prayed for therein”.

On a review of the facts in this case, it scems evident
to the Petitioner in this matter that adeguate notice was in
fact given in that the property involved was completely dos-
cribed and the relief praved for therein, namely, the reclassi-
fied zones sought, were fully and completaly described, both as
to type and as to location. However, out of an abundance of
precaution and without prejudice to the adeguacy of the notice
already given, it would be our recommendation, should the Com-
missioner be so disposed, that the property be reposted and
that the property be readvertised with the addition of the nota-
tion that a portion of the area sought to be reclassified is
zoned D.R.3.5. We might also point out that the official zon-
ing maps themselves which are matters of public record and
available to the public at all times, have throughout this matter
also given notice to any and zl) interosted parties that a por-
I'.h:nduf ;.hg ;;znperty involved in this reclassification is now
zoned D.R.3.5.

If vou are agreeable to this procedure, we would appre-
clate an opportunity to ccasult with your Office and with other
counsel involved in this matter as to an agrecable hearing date
for the continuation of this hearing on +'1 merits. As previously
noted, all indications are that it woulu requir~ at least one
full day to properly and adequately try this case. Algs, it will
be appreciated if you will accept this letter as ar amendment to
our Petition to reflect the fact zhat a portion of the property
is presently zoned D.R.3.5.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter and await-
ing your thoughts and comments, I am

cerely,

/é.. D) P
/Jmen D. Nolan

apu/hl
ce's on next page

Respeccfully subnitted,

Attorneys for Petiticners

Page four

ce:

Richard C. Murray, Esguire
Cook, Mudd, Murray & Howard
409 Washington Avenue
‘Powson, Maryland 21204

Daniel 0'C. Tracy, Jr., Esguire
Cook, Mudd, Murray and Howard

John W. Hessian III, Esquire
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Charles E. Kountcz, Esquire
Peopies' Zoning Counsel
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Charles L. Wagandt, President
W. J. Dickey & Sons, Inc.
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MCA

MCA ENGINEERING CONPONATION

ENGINEERS
BURVEYORS
1020 Cramwel B

jge Hoad, Baitimors, Maryland 21204 + Tul, (301) §23-0900

DESCRIPTION

11.6 ACRE PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W.J, DICKEY & SONS, INC.,

NORTHEAST SIDE OF BATLIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, NORTHWEST OF

WOODBRIDGE VALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY
MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION 1S FOR "BR' ZONING.
PARCEL "A"
Beginning for the same at a paint on the northeast side of Baltimore

National Pike, 150 fect wide, at the distance «.f 2520 feet, more or less, as

d ror along said northeast side of National Pike
from its intersection with the center line of Nuwood Drive, sald beginning point
being at the westernmost corner of the land conveyed to R & H Motors by deed
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O, T.G. 4841,
page 156, running thence binding on the northeast side of said Baltimore National
Pike, (1) N 387 290 27" W 757, 86 foet, thence binding on a part of the cighty-first
line of the firnt parcel of the land described in the deed te the State of Maryland
recorded among the aforementioned Land Records in Liber 0.T.G. 5015, page 43,
(2) N 03° 55 00" W 768 feet, more or leas, thence by a line 550. 00 feet northeast

of the nartheast side of said Baltimore National Pike, (3) § 48 29' 27" E 1090

Water Supoly B Semerage® Drainage b Mignways @ Structures @ Developmaents b Pianning B Reparts

(1 ] e®

MCA

MEA ENGINEERING COMPORATION

ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS

T0FO Cromua e Faad Balmors: Maryland 2120 « Tal (301) B23-0M0

DESCRIPTIO

9.2 ACRE PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W. J. DICKEY & SONS, INC.,

NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, NORTHWEST OF WOODBRIDGE

VALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "DR 3.5 ZONING.
PARCEL "C"
Beginning for the same ata point on the center line of Chantilla Road, 60

feet wide, distant 50 f{eet, mure or less, north of the intersection of said center
line with the center line of Lincoln Woods Drive, 60 feet wide, as shown on Flat
3, Section 5 "Woadbridge Valley" recorded among the Land Rtecords of Baltimore
Gounty in Plat Book E.H.K.Jr. 35, page 105, running theace binding on the
northwest outline of the land shown on said plat and continuing alang U’ > southeast
outline of the land owned by W. J. Dickey k Sons, Inc., two courses: (1)

S41° 19' 46" W 720 foet, more or less, and (2) S 197 09' 00" W 150 feet, more

or less, thence by a line 115000 feet northeast of the side of
National Pike, 150 feet wide, (3) N48* 29' 27" W 300 fect, more or less, thence
by a line 250,00 feet northwest of the northwest outline of " Woodbridge Valley'

herein referred to, (4) N 41° 19' 46" E 1690 fect, more or less, to a point on the

Watsr Supsly B Bewsrage@ Drainage b Hahways B Svustures @ Osvmiopments b Paneing 8 Reparta

46 ®"MCA (1O

3= MGA ENGINEERING GORROMIATION

feet, mare or less, thence binding on the soutneast outline of the land conveyed
to William J. Dickey and Sons, Incorporated, by deed recorded among said

Land Records in Liber N, B, M, 254, page 519, (4) S 19° 09' 00" W 150 fect, more

or less, thence along the Linos of the area zonad "BR™ on the Zoning Map of baltimore
County two courses: (5] northwestcrly 24 feet, more oi loss, and (6) southwesterly
340 feet, more or less, and thonce binding on the northwost outline of the
aforementianed land conveyed to R & H Motors, (7) 5 19° 09' 001" W 105 feet,

, to the place of beginning.

more or le

Containing 11, 6 acres of land, more or less.

HGW:eqr 1.0, # 174115 September 30, 1974

W. 0. § 202(-C

ge- - i SWMERN I

MCA ENOINEERING CORPORATION

wesi une of the area zoned "DR 3, 5" on the Zoniug Map of Baltimo:e Gounty,

thence binding on said line, (5) sCutheasterly 345 feet, more or less, and thence

binding on said northwost outline of "Woodbridge Valloy'!, as shown on the
aforementioned plat and on Plat 2, Section 5, "Woodbridge Valley" recorded
among said Land Records in Plat Book E.H.K.Jz. 35, page 104, (6)

S41° 19 46" W 600 fect, more or less, to the place of beginning.

Containing 9.2 acres of land, more or less.

HGW:eqr J.0.4 174115
W. 0. # 2026-C

Septembor 30, 1974

L %

MCA O

MCA ENGINEERING CORPORATION

ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS
Bridas 21204 + Tal

DESCRIPTION

14, 8 ACRE PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W. J. DICKEY k SONS, INC.

NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, NORTHWEST OF WOODBRIDGE

VALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION 1S FOR "DR 16" ZONING,
PARCEL "B"
Beginning for the same at a point located N 03" 55' 00" W 76% feet, moro or

less, from i point on the northeast side of Baltimore National Pike, 150 feet wide,

said last mentioned point being distant 3278 feet, more or less, as measured

National Pike ‘rom its

along said hy side of
intersection with the center line of Nuwood Drive, running from said beginning
point binding on parts of the eighty-firat and eighty-second lines of the first pa cel
of the land described in the deed to the State of Maryland recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O, T. G, 5015, page 43, two <ourses:
(1) N 03" 55' 00" W 13C feet, more or less, and (2) N 36° 14' 43" E 510 feel, more

side of said

or less, thence by a line 1150.00 feet northeast of the northea
Baltimore National Pike, (3) § 48* 29' 27" E 990 feet, more or less, thcnce binding
on the southeast outline of the land conveyed to William J. Dickey and Sons,

Incorporated, by deed recorded among said Land Records in Liber N.B. M. 254,

Water Suppiy B Bawarage® Drainags B Mighways B Siructires @ Develcpmants » Pianning @ Heports

‘Water Supply B Sewerage ® Drainags ¥ Hig

1020 Cromasi| Dridge Read, Bailimers, Maryland 21304 + Tel. (301) 8230900

DESCRIPTION

76. 8 ACRE PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W.J. DICKEY & SONS, INC.,
NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, NORTHWEST OF WOODBRIDGE

VALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "DR 5.5'" ZONING.
PARCEL "D
Beginning for the same at a point located N 03* 55' 00 W 898, 24 fect and

N 36° 14! 429 E 510 feet, more or less, from a point on the northeast side of

Baltimore National Pike, 150 feet wide, id last mentioned point being distant

3278 fect, more or less, as n along said side of
Baltimore National Pike from its intersection with the center line of Nuwood Drive,
running from said beginning point binding cn a part of the eighty-second line of the
first parcel of the land described in the deed to the State of Marylard recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O.T.G. 5015, page 43, (1)

N 36° 14! 43" E 350 feet, thence binding on the eighty-third }ine of said first parcel,
(2) N 57" 441 37" W 222,33 feet, thence binding on the second line of the land
conveyed ta W. J. Dickey & Sons, Inc,, by deed recorded among said Land
Racords in Liber 0.T.G. 5015, page 37, and continuing to bind on the outlines of

said land four courses: (3) N 57° 44' 37" W 163.04 feet, (4) N 83° 49' 10" W

vs @ Siructures @ Develogrants B Planaing B Repa.ts

«  "MCA O
MCA ERGINEERING GORPORATION
page 519, (4) 5 19% 09 00" W 655 feet, more or less, and thence by a line 550. 00
fect northaant of the northeast side of said Baltimore National Pike, (5)
N4B® 29' 27" W 1090 feet, mare or less, to the place of beginning.

Containing 14. 8 acres of land, more or less.

HGW:ieqr J.O.# 174115 September 30, 1974
W. 0, ¥ 2026-C

-2

597.31 feet, (5) N 11* 56 23" W 1274.59 feet, and (6) N 64" 26' 07" E 450, 86
feet, thence binding reversely on a part of the eighth line of the land conveyed

to the State af Maryland by deed recorded amung said Land Records in Liber

G- L.B. 3081, page 460, (7) N 24* 05' 44" W 171,36 foet, thence binding on a pirt
of the southeast outline of the land conveyed by John Deitz Sy deed recorded among
sald Land Records in Liber W.M.L 142, page 452, (8) N 59° 10’ 30" E 516 feot,
more ox l2ss, thence by a line 250,00 feet south of the north outline af the land
owned by W. J. Dickey & Sons, Inc., (%) § 83* 27' 14" E 185 fect, moze or less,
thence two courses: (10) S 00 32 46/ W 1400, 00 fect, and (11) S 89° 27¢ 14 E
1300 feet, moze or less, ta a point on the west line of the area zoned "DR 3. 5"

on the Zoning Map of Baltimore County, thonce binding on said line, (12) south-
easterly 190 feet, more or less, thonco by a line 250,00 feet northwest of the
nozthwest autline of "'Woodbridge Valley", as shown on plats recorded among said
Land Records, (13) 8 417 19 46" W 1690 feet, more or lens, and thence by a line
1150, 00 foet northeast of the northeast side of said Baltin:are National Pike, (14)
N 48* 29" 27" W 690 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning,

Containing 76, 8 acres of land, more or loss.

J.0.8 174115 September 30, 1974
W.0.# 2026-C
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MCA OB

N
MGA ENOINEERING CONPONATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS

Bridge Hoad, oTal

DESCRIPTION

27.5 ACRE PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W.J. DICKEY k SONS, INC.,
NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, NORTHWEST OF WOODBRIDGE
VALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "DR 16" ZONING,
PARGEL "E"
Beginning for the same at a point located N 50 16' 14" W 550 feet, more or

less, from a point on the center line of Lincoln Woods Drive, 60 feet wide, suid
point being distant 545 fect, more or less, as measured § 39° 43! 46" W from the
intersection of said center line with the center line of Penhaok Drive, 60 foet

i wide, as shown on Plat 1, Sectiun 5, "Woodbridge Valley' recorded among the

Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.1.K.Jr. 35, page 103, said

beginning point being on the west outline of the area zoned "'DR 3.5 on the
Zoning Map of Baltimcre County, ruaning thence binding on said octline, (1)
northwesterly 730 feet, more or less, thence, (2) northwesterly 700 feet, more
or less, thence along a line 250,00 fect south of the north outline of the land
owned by W. J. Dickey & Sons, Inc., (3) N 89" 27" 14" W 107y feet, more or less,
thence six courses: (§) S 00° 32" 461 W 250.00 fect, (5} S 89" 27' 14" E 615.00
foot, (6)S 00° 32' 46" W 750,00 fect, (7) N 89° 27' 14" W 615,00 feet, (8)

§00° 320 46" W 400,00 feet, and (9} § 83° 27' 14" E 1300 feet, more or less, to

Water Supply B Sewarage® Drainagh B Highways B Structures @ Develapmants b Plannng B Reparts

82 &
MCA (O[>

RiNG CORPORATION
ENGINEERS

SURVEYORS
1020 Cromwell Bridae Road, Baitimars, Maryland F1204 + Tel, (301) FF3-0000

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIFPTION

10, 6 ACRE PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W. J. DICKEY & SONS, INC.
NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE NORTHWEST OF WOODBRIDGE
VALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "BL'' ZONING.

PARCEL "G"
Beginning for the same ata point located N 50% 16' 14" W 1340 feet, more

or less, from & point an the center line of Lincoln Woods Drive, 60 feet wide, said
point being distant 675 feet, more or less, as measured § 39° 43" 46" W from the
‘ntersection of said center line with the center line of Penhook Drive, &0 feet wide,
as shown on Plat 1, Section 5, ''Woodbridge Valley'" recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H. K. Jr. 35, page 103, running
thence by a line 1250, 00 fect aouth of the aorth outline of the land owned by W. J.
2)

Dickey & Sons, Inc., (1) N 89* 27" 14" W 615.00 foet, thence throe cours:
N 00° 32! 46" E 750,00 feet, (3) S BY* 27" 14" E 615,00 feet, and (4)
S 00 32 46" W 750.00 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 10. 6 acres of land, more or less.

o
i o nu,}(;

1.0.§ 174115 September 30, 1974

Wieqr
RGN W.0,# 2026-C

®MCA (10>

the place of beginning.

Containing 27.5 acres of land, more or less.

HGW:eqr J.O.# 174115

W.0.4 2026-C

September 30, 1974

i o0
MCA 100

ENGINEERS
SURVAYOR

T

DESCRIPTION
13.5 ACRE CEL, PART OF THE LAND OF W.J. DICKEY & SONS, INC.
NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE, NORTHWEST OF WOODBRIDGE g
v

YALLEY, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "DR 3. 5" ZONING, >
PARCEL "F"
Beginning for the same at a point located N 50° 16' 14" W 915 feet, mare or

id

less, from a point on the center line of Lincoln Woods Drive, 60 feet wide,
paint being distant 140 feet, more or less, as measured N 39° 43' 46" E from the
intersection of said center line with the center line of Penhook Drive, 60 feet wide,
as shown on Plat 1, Section 5, ''Woodbridge Valley'' recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E. H, K. Jr. 35, page 103, said

beginning point being a corner of the west outline of the area zoned "DR 3.5" on
the Zoning Map of Baltimore County, running thence sinding on said outline, (1}
northwesterly B85 foet, more or less, thence binding on the north outline of the
land owned by W. J. Dickey &k Sons, Inc., (2) N 89° 27' 14" W 1400 feet, more or
less, thence binding on the southernmost outline of the land conveyed to John

Deitz by deed recorded among said Land Records in Liber W. M.L 142, page 493,

Water Supply B Sewsrage® Orainage b Highways B Siructures

Guveiopments b Planning 8 Reports

ames
MNovember 18, 1974

James D. Wolan, Eeq..

lolan, Plumhoff & Williums

204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Haryland 21204

RE: Reclassif! Potitions o
Item 2 - Bth Zoning Cycle
W. 3. & Sons,
ted - Petitioners
BuREA
FIRE PRECEITION Dear
orearmieNT oF .
TRAPFIC. BIGINTERING.

saaTE
Apr i

Tuis office is in receipt of revised plans
Dby and/or descriptions which reflect the required
1TEATION changep, afolls: participating agency(s) of the
Zoning Advisory Committee.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
4by wopdoscd filing certificato. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days afrer the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded -
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
Grrec) 8. Eprmeo T
JAMES B. BYRNES,III 5

airman, 5
zoning Advisory Committee

JBB:JD

Enclosure

g Corporation
1020 Cromwoll Bridga Road
Baltimore, Md. 21204

HG Wieqr

coutEn
erany

* “MCA )
2. s
MGA ENGINKERING CORPORATION

(3) 8 59* 10" 30" W 470 feet, more or less, thence by a line 250, 00 feet south of
the aforementioned north outline <f the land owned by W. I, Dickey & Sons, Inc.,
(4) 5 89" 27" 14" E 1555 feet, more or leas, thence by a line parallel with the
first line of the lund herein described, (5) southeasterly 700 feet, more or loss,
to a corner of the aforementioned west outline of the area zoned "DR 3,5, and
thenco binding on said outline, (6) northeasterly 275 feet, more or less, to the
place of beginning,

Containing 13.5 acres of land, more or less.

J.O.# 174115
W.0, 4 2026-C

September 30, 1974

BTATE OF waaviann
DEFANTwENT OF WATURAL PESOUBCEY
CAPITAL PROGRAMS ADMINISTRAT ION

267.1231

Novesber 13, 1974

Mr. James B. Byrnes, 111
County Office Puilding

111 North Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylasd 21204

RE: Zoning Cycle VIIL

. J. Dickey & Sons, Inc.
S Baltimore National P
5000 X,W, of Nuwood Driv
acros, st Election District

Ke

Dear Me. Byrness

In & le“ter to you dated October

» 1974, 1 stated that:

"We have strong reason to believe that the proposed State

road known as Metropolitan Boulevard will divide this tract.
rinent may be interssted in the

mt of that section which would

acquisition and develo
Join the park."

Recently, it has been brought to my attention that the expansian
of Metropolitan Boulovard is uncertain at this tim therefore, 1
wish te retract my previous statement.

Sincerely,

) % T 1 L. | P

Maleolm F. Wilkerson
Project Officor




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

<m1m’ M“(!  monsons October 25, 1974
vand T1700
. James D. Nolan, Esq.,
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

oo,

Janes b. Bysnes. 1EE
Cuaizman

RE: am:l.n-uxnuon Petitions
rasness Item Bth Zoning Cycle

St W. a. Dsckey & sons, Incorporated -
Sowina! i ¥ ISTRATION ol eyt

MEALTH DEPASTHENT
DUREAU OF Dear Mr. Nolan:
ravE PREVEION
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site
field inspection of the property. The following
commencs are a result of this review and inspection.

LEPAVTHEST

HENT OF
TRATIC (HGINEERING
STATE WIGIAT
AMIRIATRATLON
nuRER o

iR

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assurc that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Flanning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

PROJECT D
BEVRLOTHIVT PLAMNING

| The subject property is located on the northeast
side of the Baltimore National Pike, approximately
2500 fect northwest of Nuwood Drive, in the First
Election District of Baltimore County, and l.!
presently heavily wooded. The property ahne:

a residential development to the southeast n

the Patapsco State Park on the northwest. M.di.tmnal
holdings of the petitioner was the subject of a
provious case (#74-249-R,Item 145A) which is
opposite the site on Bnlum:e National Pike.

The petitioner is requusting Reclassifications
from the existing DR 1, DR 2, DR 3.5, BR and
public land to DR 3.5, DR 5.5, DR 16, BL and BR

r zones.

A planned residential development containing
110 nanle family units, 449 townhouses, and 687

B. Byrnes -2 o tober 1974

the amount of
t wuuld be

We have a concern [
on-site water run-off
created by the dev

sstion whett this propused
development meets with Baltimore County's
mandatory dedication law known as Loral

1 open Spa:

We appreclate the app')rtm ity to review this
project and we arz hn that Baltimore County will
do what thoy can to help preserve and protect Patapsco
State Park.

We would also appreclate anmy ndditional
information that you may have concernlng this project
or any other proposed projects that may -t this park.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,
Maleehn, Willazse

Malcolm Wilkerson
Project Officer

James D. Nolan, Esq.
Re: Item 2 - Br.h Zoniag Cycle
October 25, 1974 Page 2

garden apartments is proposed. A 150 unit motel with
a restaurant and ballroom of 10,000 lqw- feet i
H\

for the
National m.m‘ within the corps of th p
residential development, retail and office tnnintial
of approximately 92,500 square feet are proposed.

i

This petition for Reclassifi is for
filing on the date of :hn enclosed flling ce.ruﬁcntu.
Howeve:, any
danc:lptiun-. or pluu, u may have an zuquus
this Committee, shall be submitted to this o!ﬁeu prioz
to December lst, 1975, in order to allow time for finas
Committee review and advertising. Failure to comply may
result in this petition not being scheduled for a hearing.
Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be hahvun
March 1, 1975 and April 15, 1.915. -su be forwarded te
you well in advance of the date and time.

Very truly yours,

8,8 ®
JAMES B. BYRVES,IIL
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JBB:JD
Enclosure
cc: MCA Engineering Corporation

1020 Cromwell lxidga Road
Baltimore, MJ 21204

———Bartmore C'ount MARYLAND

October 23, 1974

Mr, §. Exfc DiNenna, Zouing Commissicmer
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 2, of Reclasaification Cycle #8 are a3 follows;

Property Owner: W. J. Dickey and Sons, In:
Location: W/S 5f Baltimore National H.h!. 2500 ft. N/W of
juwood Drdve
Existing zanm.: 1, D.R.2, D.R.3.5, B.E., Public
Propased Zoning: 3.5, D.R. 5.5, D.R. 15, B.L., B.R.
No. of Acres: Parcel A - 11.6 (B.R.}
Parcel B - 14.8 (D.R. 16)
el C - 9.2 (D.R. 3.5)
cel D

Parcel E - 27.5 (D.R. 16)
Parcel ¥ - 13,5 (D.R, 3.5)
parcel G - 10.6 (B.L.)

uistrice: Ist

Parking Managesent Comments: The parkirg facilities to be construct—
ed on this site are gubject to review and approval under the Federa! Eaviron-
mental Protection Agency's Management of Parking Supply Regulations. Specified
Information regarding the proposed facilitfes must be submitted to the appro-
priate reglonal Contact the County Division of
Alr Pollutlon for the submittal of an applica-
tion for approval.

Very truly yours,

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
Bureau of Environmental Services

THD/WLE /et

DEepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.

BEPUTY WTATE Ak COUNTY weaLTH oPFicen

i

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
Chiat

Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Bning e
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, 21204

Attentions Mr. Jack Milion, Chairman
Zoning Ty Comalttee

Re: Property Ownmers W.J. Dickey % Sons, Inc.

H/S of Balts. lat't Plke 2,500 fi. NW/ of Nuwood Dr.

Location:
Iten o, = Zoning Agenda Cyele 46 - Ootober 1, 197h

Gentlement

Purpuant to your request, mnnﬂnudpmm been surveyed by thls
Burcau and the comments narked with an "x" are qull.nnblu ond requirsd
to be corrected or incorporsted into the final plens for property.

(*) 1. Fire Ivdnnt-!orwnfwudpmpﬂﬂylranuhodmdﬂnuh
.\.omu»u:;nusnt cet along an approved road in

wit ity a3 publlshed by the
Department of Public Horks. (K0T 70 00MILY 'r» PROFOSED Z0NTHG)

E ¥ 2 meumu-muumrnmmc.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end ghown o

TACEEDS the meximun allowed by Uhe Fire Department,
() L rhsﬁt-mmuwmh with all applicable parts of the
or of
(;) S. The bulldings and structures edsting or proposed on the site snall
comply with all cable ta of the Mational Fire Protection
Assoniation Standard lo. 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1570 Editlon pricr
0 ocoupancy.

( ) 5. Site plans arc approved as dram.

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments st this time.
: £} §

bt s it W Gt

Flanning Group Deputy Chief
Special Ingpection Blvision Fire Prevention Bureau

STATE OF MARYLAND

NTOF MATUBAL RESORRCES
CamALS ADMINIETHATION
5 STATE GFFICE

ANOVAPOL Y, MaRYCAND. 3148

cross 1

pari

the need
between

and

Baltinare Courty,
Bepartment Of Public Morks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Bureen of Engimecring

KLLIWORTI M. DIVER. B, £ CHIEF

October 23, 1974

¥r. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zouing Commd saioner

County Office Building
Towson, Meryland 2120k

lum #2 (Cycle VIIT - Cotober 197k - Apru 1873)
oporty Owner: W, J. Dickey & Sons, Int,
/« of Paltimore Hatiunal H)w zfool W/¥ o Muwcod U
Existing Zonings DeRa 1 DR, ).a. e
Proposed Zoning: D.R. 3. 5 B.. 4
No, of Acrés: Parcel A - .6 (
Parcel 3 - 1!

Parcel £ - 2
Districts st

Dear Mr, Dilenna:

The following comrents sre furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by tha Zoning Advisory Commitiee in connection with the subject iten,
General:

The State gty Administration's "Metropsliten Doulevard® ¥ill cros the eastarn
rortion of this site from rouchly south to north, Hetropolitan Bouloverd will have
a 300-fost rl;'hv.-m-;..).

AMtor tha road pattern s rerized, and Fotropolitan Zoulovard has been ectablishad,
the road patterns for the Dickey P y way bo establiched,

Crosby Road 1 have & LB-Foot paved -ection with concrete curb and putter on
an 80-foot risht-cl-way.

411 other rosd widths will be detesmired by usage.

Bakrances for any comeroial pactions of o property st bo approved by the
Office of Plamaing and Zoning and tred Departesnt of Traffic Cnglreerin

Tten §2 (Cyele
erty Owne
Page 2

Cotober 23, 197h

1975

Stom Crains:

Drainage provisions have not teen

In ncccrdance with the drad
total sztual cost of dralnage
through the property to be doveloped to a

The Patitfoner mus® provide ne

concentration of
improper grading or
respons{bildty of the

Sediment Control:

y be sevored
th Eranch of ¥

& moratoriue,
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|
WiLLIAM D. FROMM
Marylond Department oy s BaL . MAR
Bemard M. Exana f 5 ERIC DINENNA -TIMORE COUNTY, YLAND
‘Siain Highady Adminiairation fetirithel i Sk TRy i JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304
October 7, 1974 DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING :
Euoeme 4 Curromo B W T, Meten JEPFERSON RUILOING
PO S TR Rev By Zoritng Cpele; Octs. 151W Naovember 8, 1974 comacvan [ TOWSOM. MARTLAND 21204 October 11, 1974
Zoning Commissicner Praserty Owner: W.J.0ickey & Sons
County “ffice 81dg. Location: N/S of Baltimore Mat'] october 28, 1974 arc 9. Eelc DiReana, Zoning Commissioner
Towson, Maryland 2120% Pike, 2,500 ft. Md of Nusood Dr, i Office of Planning and Zonlug
Exist. Zoning: DR1, OR 2, DR 3.5 1 M:- 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner County Office Hullding
Proposted Zoning: OR 3.5 Zoning Advisory Committee Towsan, Maryland 21204
Mo. of Acres: Parcel A 11,6 ; Office of Planning and Zoni =
" 8 8 : ng - m . Mr. $. Eric DiNenna Dear Mr. DiNennat
.2 Baltimore County Office Building Zoning Commisioner P
B Towson, Maryland 2120 County Office Buildi Comments on % _, Zoming Reclasuification,
5 Towson, Maryland 212 Cycle F8, are as follows
5 Dear Mr. DiNenna;
' ! & no: 'l,tn 2 - Cycle Toning 8 - October 1974 through April 1975 Property Ouner: W.J). Dickey & Sons, Inc,
District: 1at 12 Zond i October, 1974 foll enporty Owner - M. J, Dickey & Sons, Inc, : Locacfon: N/$ of Baito. Nat'l Flke 2,500 fr. Nu/
i METROPOLITAN ALV, Commanty on lien | il Zoning Cycle X1lly Qstele Lt areias WS of Baltinore National Pike, 2500 ft. W of Nuwaod Drive of Nuvood Dr. A
war Sirz i D.R. 3.5, D.R. 5.5, O.R. 16, B. R. Existing Zoning OR 1, DR 2, DR 3.5, Public & BR
Proper'y Owner W..'i'; Dickey and Sons, Inc. . Disteict | % < Proposed Zoning: OR + DR 5.5, DR 16, BL & BR
The subject plan indicates proposed access from Baltimore Location: N/S of Baltimare National Pike 2,500 ft NW of Nuwood Drive Wo. of Acremt Parcel A - BR 11.6
Natfonal Pike through an adverse property. Any sccess From the State Existing Zoning: D.R.1, D.2.2, D.R.3.5, Public and B.R. i Dear Mr. DiNenna: Parcel B - DR 16  14.8
highway would have to be contained within the property frontage. Propased Zoning: D.R.3.5, D'R.5.5, D.R.16B.L. and B.R. 3 Parcel C = DR 3.5 9.2
No. of Acres: Parcel A-B.R. 11.6 The subject petition is requesting a change from D.R. | to D.R. Farcel o 5.5 76.8
The median in the highway is very narrow, therefore, no cross= 14.8 2, 0.F. 3.5 Public Land, and B.R., B. L., D.R. 16, D,R. 5.5, and D.A. 3.5. Parcel = DR 16 27.5
over can be considered. This would require motorists easthound on Route b0 9.2 This change can be expected to increase the trip density from 4600 Parcel F - DR 3.5 13.%
o travel a considerable distance bayond the site in order to enter, Hofor- 76.8 trips per day to 20,300. This volume will have to be handled by Rolling Taccel G = 10.6
f3ts leaving the site by way of Route 40 and desiring to go east would have iy Road and Baltimore National Pike. These roads are not adequate to Diserice: 1st
to travel 4 considerable distance fnto Howsrd County. b+ order to tern aroond. Parcal E-D.R.16 273 handle this type of volume and a great deol of study would be required
. Parcel F-D.R.3.5 13.5 to getermine even whether the propose¢ road system [nciuding "Met litan Water and sower must be extended to wite.
ropo
ki llt ruv‘{“ urh‘;m Flan and an inspection at the site revealed Parcel G B.L. 10.5 ¥ Baltimore' will be adequate.
® grades along Route 40 throughout the area. It would be o ifficult,if District: 1 Swimming Pool Comment Prior to ap blle
! - LLH a01_Ce o approval of a publie
not impossidle, to construct a point of access on a suitable qgrade, Very truly vy, 0 pool on this site, compicte pians and specifications of :nr“punx
) i his office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. Thes comments ® 7 £ and bathhouse aust be submittes to the Baltimore County Dopartment
Considering the for .t would seen that all 1
e uite should e by say of highabrs ciber ras oe apt ol sccuts fato ; are not intended o indicate the ness of the zoning in question, but are fo assurs that =~ A of Health for review and approval,
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